ARANSAS PASS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

ORDINANCE TO SET TAX RATE

August 28, 2024

On this date, we the Board of Trustees of the Aransas Pass Independent School District, hereby levy or set the tax rate on \$100 valuation for the District for the tax year 2024 at a total tax rate of \$.8088 to be assessed and collected by the duly specified assessor and collector as follows:

<u>\$0.666900</u>	for the purpose of maintenance and operation, and
<u>\$0.141900</u>	for the payment of principal and interest on debts
<u>\$0.808800</u>	total tax rate

Such taxes are to be assessed and collected by the tax officials designated by the District.

IN CERTIFICATION THEREOF:

Signed:

President, Board of Trustees

Attest:

Secretary, Board of Trustees

Note: The above ordinance must be referred to in the minutes of the meeting of the Board, which will state that the ordinance was in writing and was passed by the Board; will state the rate and purpose for which the tax was levied; and will state the record vote of the Board. A signed copy of the ordinance should be attached to and incorporated into the minutes.

Meeting to Pass Tax Rate August 28, 2024

	August 28, 2024				
			Tax Rate:	M & O =	0.6669
				I & S = Total	0.1419
rancas D	ass ISD Board Members:				
Place	ass is board members.		Vo	oted Yes	Voted No
7	Wanese Butler 1519 Windy Oaks Aransas Pass, TX 78336 <u>wbutler.apisd.org</u>	President		[
2	John Mullenax 562 S. McCampbell St. Aransas Pass, TX 78336 jmullenax@apisd.org	Vice Presiden	t		
3	Olivia Hill 630 Spencer Avenue Aransas Pass, TX 78336 <u>ohill@apisd.org</u>	Secretary			
6	Terry Stansberry 927 S. Lamont St. Aransas Pass, TX 78336 tstansberry@apisd.org				
5	David Rector 254 N. Commercial Aransas Pass, TX 78336 <u>drector@apisd.org</u>			[
4	Delfino Flores 527 N. Rife St. Aransas Pass, TX 7836 <u>dflores@apisd.org</u>				
1	Victor Galvan 419 S. 11th Street Aransas Pass, TX 78336 <mark>vgalvan@apisd.org</mark>				